P/2000027/85

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



200224032142

03/19/12--01029--010 **78.75

12 HIR 19 PH 3:22

SECRETARY OF STATE

FALLAHASSEE, FLORIO.

03/20/12

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: _	Osmany's Granite & Stor	ne, Inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are a	n original and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation ar	nd a check for:	
\$70.00		\$78.75	\$87.50	
Filing 1	<u> </u>	Filing Fee	L_Filing Fee,	
	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy	
			& Certificate of	
		ADDITIONAL	Status ODV DEOLUDED	
		ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED	
		j .	¥*	
EDOL	A. Oamanu Baudlau			
FROM		e (Printed or typed)		
		(
	4024 W. Crest Avenue	5		
		Address		
	Tampa, FL 33614			
	City, State & Zip			
	(813) 277-6180			
		elephone number		
	Daytime 1	cicphone number		
	abstampa@hotmail.com	n		
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report	notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I	NAME		
The name of the	corporation shall be: Osmany's Granite	& Stone, Inc.	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		10.1100
	Principal street address	Mailing add	dress, if different is:
	4024 W. Crest Avenue	·	
	Tampa, FL 33614		<u> </u>
	PURPOSE		
The purpose for	which the corporation is organized is: Installa marble t		e and
		-	
ARTICLE IV			
The number of s	hares of stock is: 500 shares common st	ock, \$1 par val	lue
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		
Name and	Title: Osmany Aguilar Pres/Treas	Name and Title:	·
Address:	4024 W. Crest Avenue	Address:	
	Tampa, FL 33614		
	Title: Jorge Aguilar V-P & Sec	Name and Title:	
Address:	4024 W. Crest Avenue	Address:	
	Tampa, FL 33614		
Nama and	Title:	•	
Address:	Title	Address:	
		,	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		7ALL
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the	ne registered agent is:	
Name:	Osmany Aguilar		S = was a series of the series
Address:	4024 W. Crest Avenue		Sign of T
	Tampa, FL 33614		(T)
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	address of the Incorporator is:		LOR STA
Name:	Osmany Aguilar		DE 22
Address:	4024 W. Crest Avenue		. >
	. Tampa, FL 33614		
Having been na	pred as registered agent to accept service of process j	for the above stated cornor	ration at the place designated i
	om familiar with and accept the appointment as regist		
(fineo			3/15/12 Data
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
l submit this do	ocument and affirm that the facts stated herein are to Department of State constitutes a third degree felony of	rue. I am aware that the for sprovided for in \$ \$17,155	alse information submitted in
iocumentio ine	Department of State Constitutes a third degree Jetony (is provincia for in 5.01/.133	
1/100			3/15/12

Date

Required Signature/Incorporator